


SPIRIT MOUNTAIN
COMMUNITY FUND

The Confederated Tribes
of Grand Ronde

The Confederated Tribes of Grand
Ronde fulfill their native tradition of
potlatch, a ceremony at which good

fortune is distributed, through the

Spirit Mountain Community Fund.

The Spirit Mountain Community
Fund’s focus is to improve the quality
of life in Northwest Oregon through
community investments that provide
lasting benefits consistent with the
Tribe’s culture and values.

1o ensure that SMCF’s resources continue to help Oregon’s most vulnerable
populations, in 2013 our Trustees identified specific funding priorities in the

Jollowing areas;

Health: Healthy Mothers Healthy Children, Oral Health, Overcoming Obesuty
Education: Ready for School, Reading Success, Effective Education for All
Environment: River Health, and Environmental jfustice

While we are fully engaged with these funding priorities, we remain mindful of our commatment to
promoting diversity, equity, and inclusion within the nonprofit, government and tribal communities
we support. We are commutted to parinering with those orgamizations that embrace these values and
reflect them through thewr leadership.

In 2013 SMCF partnered with The Chalkboard Project on an unprecedented study of how Oregon’s
tribal member students are performing in the Oregon Education System. Seven tribal governments
participated from across the state. The results identified huge challenges for tribal member students
and a pressing need for education support services. While disheartening this study helps us understand
the urgent necessity to provide help to these rurally isolated kids. We will join with the Oregon Tribes,
the State of Oregon and other funders to increase our commatment to these forgotten students.

http://chalkboardproject.org/wp-content/uploads/2014/03/ The-Condition-of-
Education-for-Members-of-Oregons-Tribes-FINAL.pdf.

KATHLEEN GEORGE, DIRECTOR



gl HEALTH 27%

2013 Funding by Program Area

Spirit Mountain Community Fund invests in projects that support healthy and sustainable communities; enriching lives for today’s
Oregonians and for the next seven generations.

We fund projects in the areas of art and culture, education, health, historic preservation, public safety, environmental preservation
and problem gaming.

ENVIRONMENTAL
PRESERVATION 9%
11 grants totaling $246,500

EDUCATION 29%
40 grants totaling $785,083

HISTORICAL PRESERVATION 5%
2 grants totaling $129,965

N\

PROBLEM GAMING 1%

1 grant totaling $50,000
33 grants totaling §739,678 i o

PUBLIC SAFETY 21%

ARTS AND CULTURE 7% 11 grants totaling §581,845

12 grants totaling §191,407

110 GRANTS TOTALING $2,724,478



2013 Contributions by County

BENTON 5 GRANTS $95,820

CLACKAMAS 1GRANT $20,000

LANE 10 GRANTS $168,000

LINCOLN 4 GRANTS $90,000

MARION 9 GRANTS $125,240

MULTNOMAH 48 GRANTS $994,700

POLK 9 GRANTS $518,759

TILAMOOK 4 GRANTS $44,500

WASHINGTON 6 GRANTS $110,000 ]
YAMHILL 7 GRANTS $85,845 I
OREGON TRIBES 7 GRANTS $471,614* f
TOTAL GRANTS 110 $2,724,478.00 {

*Includes $71,614 grant to support Indian Education Research Project.

2013 Contributions to "Iribes

TRIBE 2013 FUNDING TOTAL FUNDING
BURNS PAIUTE TRIBE $69, 035 $219,035
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GRAND RONDE $66,000 $344,707
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF SILETZ did not apply $72,000 »
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE COOS, $99,965 $341,665 )
LOWER UMPQUA, AND SIUSLAW INDIANS

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE UMATILLA $35,000 $270,890

INDIAN RESERVATION

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF WARM SPRINGS did not apply $133,294

COQUILLE INDIAN TRIBE $30,000 $163,650

THE KLAMATH TRIBES $100,000 $320,500

TOTALS $1,865,741




Grants Since 1997

Between 1997 and 2013, Spirit Mountain Community Fund has awarded over 2,011 grants, investing more
than $61 mullion in Oregon charities, tribal and local governments. We are working with our partners to create
stronger, restlient and creative communities for all Oregonians.

BY COUNTY

COUNTY

BENTON
CLACKAMAS
LANE
LINCOLN
LINN

MARION
MULTNOMAH
POLK
TILLAMOOK
WASHINGTON
YAMHILL
OREGON TRIBES
TOTAL

TOTAL
GRANTS

81
79
186
52
51
228
855
n9
52
124
145
39
20M

TOTAL
FUNDING

$1,511,013.00
$1,794805.00
$4,416,716.00
$1,569,741.00
$1,004,391.20
$6,209,635.50
$23,855,440.40
$10,071,583.00
$1,116,687.00
$2,705,451.00
$4,883,187.00
$1,937,355.00
$61,076,005.10

BY PROGRAM AREA

ARTS & CULTURE

EDUCATION

ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVATION
HEALTH

HISTORIC PRESERVATION
PROBLEM GAMING

PUBLIC SAFETY

TOTAL

EDUCATION 33%

ARTS & CULTURE 12%

PUBLIC SAFETY 19%

TOTAL
GRANTS

308
729
175
580
26

8
185
201

TOTAL
FUNDING

$7,299,967.50
$20,338,525.40
$5,250,964.00
$15,139,410.20
$1,148,035.00
$276,270.00
$11,622,833.00
$61,076,005.10

ENVIRONMENTAL

PROBLEM GAMING 1%

PRESERVATION 9%

HEALTH 25%

HISTORIC PRESERVATION 1%

CONFEDERATED TRIBES
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2013 Fund Recipients

A Family For Every Child

African American Health Coalition

Albertina Kerr Centers Foundation Inc.
American Heart Association Inc.

Architectural Foundation of Oregon

Autism Society of Oregon

Benton County Committee For The Prevention Of Child Abuse Parent
Benton Hospice Service

Blindskills, Inc.

Bradley Angle House

Burns Paiute Tribe

Camp Fire Columbia

CAPACES Leadership Institute

CASA of Marion County, Inc.

CAUSA Oregon

Cedar Creek Child Care Center

Center Against Rape and Domestic Violence
Chess for Success

Children First for Oregon

Children’s Cancer Association

Children’s Course Inc.

Children’s Vision Foundation

Clackamas Women’s Services

College Possible

Columbia Riverkeeper

Community Arts Project

Community Transitional School

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua, and Siuslaw Indians
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation
Coquille Indian Tribe

Corvallis First United Methodist Church

Dental Foundation of Oregon

Doernbecher Children’s Hospital Foundation
Eugene Hearing & Speech Center

Friends Of Polk County Casa, Inc.

Friends of the Children Portland

Friends of the Columbia Gorge

Friends Of The Tualatin River National Wildlife Refuge
Habitat For Humanity Mid-Willamette Valley
Hispanic Metropolitan Chamber Of Commerce
Hope Network

Huerto de la Familia ( The Family Garden)
Human Solutions

Innovation Partnership

Juliette’s House

KindTree-Autism Rocks

Kukatonon

Lane Coalition For Healthy Active Youth
Lewis And Clark College

Meals on Wheels (formerly Loaves and Fishes)
Materials Exchange Center For Community Arts
McKenzie Watershed Alliance

McMinnville Education Foundation
McMinnville School District

Microenterprise Resources, Initiatives & Training
Mid Valley Women'’s Crisis Service

National Indian Child Welfare Association
Native Wellness Institute

Nestucca Valley Presbyterian Church
Northwest Center For Alternatives To Pesticides
Northwest Employment Education and Defense Fund
Northwest Mothers Milk Bank

Northwest Outward Bound School
Organizing People Activating Leaders (OPAL)
Oregon Coast Aquarium

Oregon Environmental Council Inc.

Oregon Mentors

Oregon Museum of Science and Industry
Oregon Nikkei Endowment

Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center
Oregon Public Broadcasting

Oregon State University Foundation

Oregon Tradeswomen, Inc.

Oregon Wild

Pdx Summer School

Pearl Buck Center

Polk County School District #57

Polk County Sheriff’s Office

Potluck In The Park

Q Center

Raphael House of Portland

Reading Results

Red Lodge Transition Services

Self Enhancement Inc.

Sisters Of The Road

St Andrew Legal Clinic

Store To Door

Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation
Tavern Books

The Chalkboard Project Y.
The Friends of the Straub Environmental Learning Center c‘, 3
The Geezer Gallery i i -
The Klamath Tribes . 4
The Piece

Tillamook County Women'’s Resource Center

Triangle Productions

United Cerebral Palsy of Oregon and SW Washington
University Of Oregon Foundation

Upstream Public Health

Vibe of Portland

Virginia Garcia Memorial Foundation

Western Rivers Conservancy

Willamette Riverkeeper

Willamette Valley Hospice

Wisdom of the Elders, Inc.

Yamhill Community Action Partnership

Yamhill County CASA

Yamhill County Transit Area

Young Women’s Christian Association Of Salem Oregon

SPIRIT MOUNTAIN
COMMUNITY FUND

Please visit our web site
thecommunityfund.com

Jor information on how

to apply and to begin an
application.

Need assistance or have
questions?

Please call 503-879-1400.
and a staff member will
assist you.

The Confederated Tribes
of Grand Ronde



